

WP(C) 6343/2016

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr S Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within 8 (eight) weeks.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be served through Mr S C Keyal, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India.

Extra copies within 3 (three) days.

Notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 by registered post with A/D.

Steps within 3 (three) days.

List on 04.01.2017.