

GAHC010027642016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6343/2016**

JOYKRISHNA SAIKIA and 10 ORS  
S/O. LT. UTSHAB SAIKIA, IITG CAMPUS, B TYPE QUARTER, QR. NO. 59.

2: MR. BIJOY KR. CHOUDHURY  
S/O. SRI JIBESWAR CHOUDHURY  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 57.

3: MR. LAKHINATH GOGOI  
S/O. LT. AKON GOGOI  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 60.

4: M. MRINAL CH SARMA  
S/O. HARI NATH SARMA  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 58.

5: MR. MINESH CH. MEDHI  
S/O. LT. HANGSHADHAR MEDHI  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 67.

6: MR. DILIP CHETRI  
S/O. LT. HIRA BAHADUR CHETRI  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 80.

7: MR. MANOJ KR. BAISHYA

S/O. SRI NARAYAN CH. BAISHYA  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 101.

8: MR. UPEN GOHAIN  
S/O. LT. MOHENDRA NATH GOHAIN  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 100.

9: MR. HARI RAM UPADHYAYA  
S/O. LT. PADMA LAL UPADHYAYA  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 69.

10: MR. NIDUL SAIKIA  
S/O. LT. BHOLA SAIKIA  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 84.

11: MR. DHANESWAR KHAKLARY  
S/O. LT. DHAYENDRA NATH KHAKLARY  
IITG CAMPUS  
B TYPE QUARTER  
QR. NO. 70

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HUMAN  
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, DEPTT. OF SECONDARY and HIGHER  
EDUCATION, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI.

2:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF PERSONAL AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSION  
NEW DELHI.

3:THE BOARD OF GOVERNOR

OF THE IT IS REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN  
MINISTRY SCIENCE and TECHNOLOGY  
CGO  
COMPLEX  
NEW DELHI. FOR ISSUANCE OF THE NOTICE C/O. DIRECTOR IIT

GUWAHATI -39  
ASSAM.

4:THE DIRECTOR  
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  
GUWAHATI-39  
ASSAM.

5:THE REGISTRAR  
ITI  
GUWAHATI  
GUWAHATI -39  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.T KALITA, MS. S T BOKTH,MR. A NARZARI,MR. P  
PATHAK,MR.G GOSWAMI,MSB DEVI,MR.S SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , ,ASSTT.S.G.I.(R-1-5),

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2025**

Adjournment prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. P. Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**